Presented By: City Manager

Action Taken:

Yes 5 No 0 Abstain 1

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. R-19-05-06

A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR ROAD SURFACE COURSE TO Q TRUCKING GARAGE

WHEREAS, the City of Nome advertised for bids on preparation and delivery of 3,000 tons of crushed Aggregate Road Surface Course delivered to City of Nome designated locations; and,

WHEREAS, two bids were received at a bid opening held on May 23, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, the low bid price was \$18.75 per ton for the desired quantity of road surfacing materials meeting the technical specifications required; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Nome City Council awards the contract for the Furnishing of Crushed Aggregate for Road Surface Course at 3,000 tons to Q Trucking Garage for road surfacing materials at a unit cost of \$18.75 per ton and a total base bid cost of \$56,250.

APPROVED and SIGNED this 30th day of May, 2019.

RICHARD BENEVILLE, Mayor

ATTEST:

BRYANT HAMMOND, Clerk

	_	,		 	 	 	
JSAB JATOT GIB	\$ 56, 250,00	\$69,420.00					
All Addenda (?) Acknowleded with Mumber and Date	1	A					
Current Alaska Contractor's Cert. of Reg. No. Shown and Attached to Bid Form	>	7					
Bid Form Signed in Ink	>	nodate					
Enveloped Addressed and Properly Marked	>						
SE∀רED	7	/					
DATE/TIME RECEIVED	May 23rd 1:18mm	May 23rd 1:34 pm	-				
ЭМАИ ЯЭООІВ	a Trucking Garage	Board of Trade, Inc.					

Bryant Hammond, Clerk

Date

51.27.5

Date

Witness

C.23.19

__ Date

Witness

CITY OF NOME

PROPOSAL

- TO 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
of
NAME: Q Trucking Garage
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 991 Nome, At 99762
Γo the City of Nome, Nome, Alaska
In compliance with your "Invitation for Bids" dated, May 2019, the Undersigned proposes to furnish and deliver all materials, and do all the work and labor required for "Furnish Crushed Aggregate for Road Surface Course to City of Nome" according to the Specifications and Bid Documents for the amount and price named herein as indicated on the Bid Schedule consisting of two sheets, which is made part of this Bid.
The Undersigned declares that he has carefully examined the contract requirements and that he has made a personal examination of the site of the work.
The Undersigned declares, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States, that neither he nor the firm, association or corporation of which he is a member, a bidder on this project has, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with this bid.
The Undersigned hereby agrees to accept the City of Nome purchase order within 10 days of bid opening.
The Undersigned agrees to commence the work upon receipt of Notice to Proceed, and to complete the work as specified in Section I, Invitation for Bids by July 26, 2019, unless extended in writing by the City of Nome.
The Undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda to the bid documents (give number and date of each):
Addendum No Addendum No Addendum No Date Issued Date Issued Date Issued Date Issued Telephone Number
Mackentie Oles General Manager (907) 443-3615 Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Facsimile Number

BID SCHEDULE

PROJECT NAME:

FURNISH CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR ROAD SURFACE

COURSE TO CITY OF NOME

Bidders Please Note: Before preparing this Bid Schedule, read carefully the "Invitation for Bids" and "Instructions to Bidders".

The Bidder shall insert a unit price in words and figures in the Bid Schedule. No price is to be entered or tendered for any item not appearing in the Bid Schedule.

If in checking the extension of bids, the City of Nome finds discrepancy between the amount written numerically and the amount written in words, the amount in words will prevail.

Furnish Crushed Aggregate for Road Surface Course delivered to the City of Nome designated stockpile(s), in accordance with the Contract Documents and Technical

BASIC BID:

Specifications. (The City reserves the option to purchase as	n additional 3,000 Tons of
Crushed Aggregate for Road Surface Course in the year 20	20 at the same unit price.)
X 18.75 x 3,000 Tons = \$	56,250.00
Unit Price per Ton of Crushed Aggregate	Total Amount in Figures
for Road Surface Course	
Eighken Downes & Seventy & Unit Price in Words	re cents.
Unit Price in Words	
fighy six thousand, two hundred	fifty DOWES.
Total Amount in Words	
OTrucking Garage (Contractor's Name	(QOT) 443-2388 Telephone Number
Alaska Business License Number	12 3 2020 Expiration Date

Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing P.O. Box 110806, Juneau, Alaska 99811-0806

This is to certify that

Q TRUCKING GARAGE

PO BOX 991 NOME AK 99762

owned by

CHARLES READER

is licensed by the department to conduct business for the period

October 08, 2018 through December 31, 2020 for the following line of business:

23 - Construction



This license shall not be taken as permission to do business in the state without having complied with the other requirements of the laws of the State or of the United States.

This license must be posted in a conspicuous place at the business location. It is not transferable or assignable.

Mike Navarre

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

SALES TAX LICENSE # 10275

Q Trucking Garage - Construction

IS HEREBY GRANTED THE AUTHORITY TO CHARGE AND COLLECT SALES TAX IN THE CITY OF NOME, ALASKA.
THE SALES TAX COLLECTED SHALL BE REMITTED TO THE CITY AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 17 OF THE NOME CODE OF ORDINANCES.

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES 12/31/2019 AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE



CITY OF NOME

PROPOSAL

NAME: BOARD OF THATE THE. ADDRESS: BOX 967 NUMB, AK	
ADDRESS: BOX 967 NUMB, AK	99762
To the City of Nome, Nome, Alaska	
In compliance with your "Invitation for Bids" dated, May 201 proposes to furnish and deliver all materials, and do all the we "Furnish Crushed Aggregate for Road Surface Course to City Specifications and Bid Documents for the amount and price n the Bid Schedule consisting of two sheets, which is made part	ork and labor required for of Nome" according to the amed herein as indicated on
The Undersigned declares that he has carefully examined the that he has made a personal examination of the site of the wor	
The Undersigned declares, under penalty of perjury under the that neither he nor the firm, association or corporation of which on this project has, either directly or indirectly, entered into in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of connection with this bid.	ich he is a member, a bidder any agreement, participated
The Undersigned hereby agrees to accept the City of Nom days of bid opening.	e purchase order within 10
The Undersigned agrees to commence the work upon receipt complete the work as specified in Section I, Invitation for Be extended in writing by the City of Nome.	
The Undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following add (give number and date of each):	10
Addendum No. NA Addendum No. NA Date Issued	Addendum No. VM Date Issued
Signature West	907-304-1426 Telephone Number
JAMES D. WEST JR - Proje lest	207-443-2739
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Facsimile Number

BID SCHEDULE

PROJECT NAME:

FURNISH CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR ROAD SURFACE

COURSE TO CITY OF NOME

Bidders Please Note: Before preparing this Bid Schedule, read carefully the "Invitation for Bids" and "Instructions to Bidders".

The Bidder shall insert a unit price in words and figures in the Bid Schedule. No price is to be entered or tendered for any item not appearing in the Bid Schedule.

If in checking the extension of bids, the City of Nome finds discrepancy between the amount written numerically and the amount written in words, the amount in words will prevail.

BASIC BID:

Furnish Crushed Aggregate for Road S	orface Course delive	red to the Ci	ty of Nome	
designated stockpile(s), in accordance	with the Contract Do	cuments and	Toobnical	
Specifications. (The City reserves the	ontion to numbers on	additional 2	000 Tana	
Crushed Aggregate for Road Surface (Course in the year 202	00 at the cam	,000 10ns of	
. 18				
<u></u>	X 3,000 Tons = \$_	69	120.00	
Out Frice per 10n of Crushed Aggreg	ate	Total Amou	nt in Figures	
for Road Surface Course			-	
Twenty three d	not enable	reteen	CENTS	
Unit Price in Words				2 04
Sixty NINE T	inot and won	2 hunde	Q Limenty	dollars
Total Amount in Words		11001000	9 1 100. 11	
Bonno of Trade Inc		907-304	-1426	
Contractor's Name		Felephone N		-
197246		12-3	1-19	
Alaska Business License Number		Expiration D	ate	_

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

SALES TAX LICENSE # 10055

Board Of Trade, Inc.- West Refueling

IS HEREBY GRANTED THE AUTHORITY TO CHARGE AND COLLECT SALES TAX IN THE CITY OF NOME, ALASKA. THE SALES TAX COLLECTED SHALL BE REMITTED TO THE CITY AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 17 OF THE NOME CODE OF ORDINANCES.



OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES 12/31/2019 AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE

Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing P.O. Box 110806, Juneau, Alaska 99811-0806

This is to certify that

BOARD OF TRADE, INC

BOX 967 NOME AK 99762

owned by

BOARD OF TRADE, INC.

is licensed by the department to conduct business for the period

October 11, 2017 through December 31, 2019 for the following line of business:

81 - Services



This license shall not be taken as permission to do business in the state without having complied with the other requirements of the laws of the State or of the United States.

This license must be posted in a conspicuous place at the business location. It is not transferable or assignable.

Chris Hladick

CITY OF NOME MAY 2019 NOME, ALASKA

SPECIFICATIONS & BID DOCUMENTS

NAME OF PROJECT:

FURNISH CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR ROAD SURFACE COURSE TO CITY OF

NOME

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

FURNISH 3,000 TONS OF CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR ROAD SURFACE COURSE DELIVERED TO DESIGNATED STOCKPILE AREA(S) IN THE CITY OF

NOME, ALASKA

DATE OF

INVITATION: May 9, 2019

DATE OF

BID OPENING: May 23, 2019